BIRCH TELECOM OF THE SOUTH, INC. dba

BIRCH TELECOM dba BIRCH dba
BIRCH COMMUNICATIONS

FL PSC Price List No. 2
39" Revised Sheet No. 1.1

Cancels 38" Revised Sheet No. 1.1

CHECK SHEET

Pages of this tariff, as indicated below, are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective pages.
Original and revised pages, as named below, comprise all changes from the original tariff and are currently in effect

as of the date on the bottom of this page.

Sheet No.
I

1.1

1.2

2

o~ N B W

9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

Issue
2nd

391!\

18"

1 st

7th

Ist
Original
Original
1 st

1 st
Original
Original
Original
Original
1 st
Original
2nd
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
1 st
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

Sheet No.
35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45
45.1
46

47

48

49
49.1
49.2
49.3
49.4
49.5
49.6
49.7
49.8
49.9
49.10
49.11
49.12
49.13
49.14
49.15
49.16
49.17
49.18
49.19
49.20

* - indicates those pages included with this filing

Issue
2nd
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
1 st

1 st

1 st

1 st

1 st

1 st

Ist

Ist

Ist

1st

Ist

Ist

Ist

Ist

Ist

Ist

Ist

Ist

Ist

Ist

Ist

Ist

Ist

Ist

1st

Ist

Sheet No. Issue

49.21
49.22
49.23
49.24
49.25
49.26
49.27
49.28
49.29
49.30
50
50.1
51
51.01
51.02
51.03
52

53

54
54.1
55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68
68.1
68.2

1st

1st

Ist

Ist

Ist

1st
Original
Original
Original
Original
5th

2nd

6th

1 st

1 st

] st

8th

5th

3 rd

2nd

3rd

3rd

1 st

3 rd

1 st

1 st
Original
2nd

4th

1 st

2nd

1 st

2nd
Original
2nd

1 st

Issue Date: March 27, 2017

Effective: March 28, 2017

Gordon P. Williams, Jr. — Senior Vice President & General Counsel

2323 Grand Blvd., Suite 925
Kansas City, MO 64108
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4. SERVICES (continued)

4.3 Toll Services

4.3.2

433

Toll Service

Provides facilities to complete interLATA, intrastate or intralLATA, interexchange calls between two
points. Customer makes call by dialing directly or with operator assistance. Direct Dialing includes 1
+ Area Code (where necessary) + telephone number, or, in some cases for IntralLATA, users must
access the Company’s network by dialing 1010678 then 1 + Area Code + Number. For operator
assistance a customer dials O only, O + telephone number or O + NPA + telephone number for
IntralLATA calls.

No monthly recurring charges or minimum monthly billing requirements for outbound long distance
calls will apply for those customers using Birch for both local and long distance service. A minimum
monthly billing requirement of $4.95/account per month will apply for customers using Birch for long
distance service only.

Monthly Recurring Charge for Long Distance Only Customers: $4.95 (I)

Per Minute Minimum Increment  Billing Increment
With Local Service <Based on Product> 30 seconds 6 seconds
Without Local Service $0.099 30 seconds 6 seconds

Birch Long Distance Bundled Product Rates

Rates Per Minute
Current Rates Per Product
Products (1) Intra-Lata Intra-State  Inter-State
BirchNet Value Line $0.069 $0.069 $0.069
BirchNet Basic Line Unlimited $0.049 $0.049
BirchNet Essentials Unlimited $0.049 $0.049
BirchNet Basic Plus Unlimited $0.10 $0.10
Home Connection $0.060 $0.060 $0.060
Home Connection Plus Unlimited $0.10 $0.10
Home Essentials Unlimited $0.060 $0.060
Home Value Line $0.10 $0.10 $0.10
Out of Contract Business $0.075 $0.075 $0.075
Out of Contract Residential $0.075 $0.075 $0.075

Long Distance Rates apply to all domestic 1+ direct dialed minutes of use. While there are plans that
offer free long distance, the customer may choose to use another carrier for their long distance
purposes; however, declining the Birch long distance will not reduce the package monthly rate.

Long distance is only applicable to standard outbound domestic long distance only, originating from
Birch customer to the 50 US States, and US territories (Puerto Rico, Guam, USVI, No. Marianas). All
other types of calls, (Operator Assisted Long Distance calls, OS/DA, International, Toll Free, Calling
Card, etc.), will be rated at standard rate according to the rate tables established for the calls.

Issue Date: March 27, 2017 Effective: March 28, 2017

Gordon P. Williams, Jr. - Senior Vice President and General Counsel
2323 Grand Blvd., Suite 925
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4. SERVICES (continued)

4.5  Miscellaneous Services (continued)

4.5.6 Facilities Charge

The Facilities Charge provides for delivery of high quality services, including connecting customers to the
network, customer service and network monitoring, updating operational systems, and the construction of a
facilities-based network. The Facilities Charge is applied to each line. A Supplementary Facilities Charge is
also applied to each line where Birch Long Distance service is used.

Charge MRC Birch Telecom
Facilities Charge $6.38 on each Business line
$6.38 on each Residential line
Supplementary Facilities Charge $1.00 on each line
4,577 [Reserved for future use] D)

l
D)
458  Toll Free Service
Toll Free Service provides for facilities for the Customer(s) to receive interLATA and intraLATA calls.
The Customer will be assigned unique Toll Free number(s) that, when dialed, will be routed via the

Company’s network and terminate at Customer’s designated local access line(s).

Monthly Recurring Charge per Business Number: $5.00
Monthly Recurring Charge per Residential Number: $5.00 (M)

8XX usage will be billed separately.

Per Minute Minimum Increment Billing Increment

With Local Service $0.069 30 seconds 6 seconds
Without Local Service $0.089 30 seconds 6 seconds
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